KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1119441 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO041320
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34192 API No. 15 - 15-077-21745-01-00

name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE S2 52 SWSE g 16 Twp.35 s R.6 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 200 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 +67407677 1980 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person; _Wanda Ledbetter County: __Harper

Phone: (405 ) 429-6474 Lease Name: Gr€€nN well # 1-16H

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _COttage Grove (Perfs): 4040 - 4120
Formation: IMISSISSIpPPI (Perfs). 1220-9052
Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: COttage Grove BOPD: 20 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 100
Formation: MIISSISSIPPI BOPD: 10 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 1000
Formation: BOPD:_ MCFPD:______ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5 Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: D Yes No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 4/19/2013

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 04/22/2013

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND )
PRODUCTION, LLC FOR PERMISSION )
TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FFROM THE )
GREEN 3506 #1-16H WELL IN HARPER ) KCC License No. 34192
COUNTY, KANSAS, PURSUANT TO )
)
)

K.AR. §§ 82-3-123 AND 82-3-123a CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS,
LANDOWNERS, AND ALL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC has filed an Application with the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas (the “Commission™) seeking permission to commingle production, pursuant to
K.AR. §§ 82-3-123 and 82-3-123a, from Mississippi formation and the Cottage Grove formation
in the following well located in Harper County, Kansas:

Green 3506 #1-16H well
API No. 15-077-21745-01-00
Location: S/2 S/2 SW/4 SE/4 of Section 16-35S-06W

The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION,
LLC’s request to commingle production from the subject well without a hearing or further notice
if no timely protest is filed. Any persons who object to or protest the request to commingle
production from that well should file their objections or protests with the Commission within
fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. Any protest must be filed pursuant to the
Commission's regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the Application may
case waste, violate correlative rights, or pollute the natural resources of the state of Kansas. If
any valid protests are timely filed, the request will be set forth hearing by the Commission. All
parties in any way interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern
themselves accordingly.

David E. Bengtson  (#12184)
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620

(316) 265-8800

Fax: (316) 265-1349

DB04/0835655.0022/8007227.1




DB04/0835655.0022/8007227. 1

Attorneys for SandRidge Exploration and
Production, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on April 1, 2013, a copy of the KCC Form ACO-4,
Application for Commingling of Production, and the Notice of Pending Application were mailed
to the following persons and entities who constitute all of those persons entitled to notice of this

Application pursuant to K.A.R. § 82-3-135a:

[See Attachment 1]

Name: Wanda Ledbetter
Title: Regulatory Analyst

DB04/0835655.0002/8344486.1 F106




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 30th of

March ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk St

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of April, 2013

A PENNY L. CASE

EEAE Notary Public - State of Kansas,

e

My Appt. Expires S /) & [/
/

—

—

{/?{7/ A% % é/f{/()/(

Notary Public Sodgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $168.40

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
MARCH 30, 2013 (3238340) .
THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

INTHE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF SANDRIDGE EXPLORATIONAKD ) KCC Llcanse Mo, 392
PRODUCTION, LLCFORPERMISSION )
70 COMMINGLE PRODUCTION FROMTHE ) CONSERVATION
GREEN 0641 ICHWELLINHARPER ) DIVISION
COUNTY, KAHSAS, PURSUANT TO )
KAR.§§ &-3IBAKD&2--170 )

: )
NOTICE OF PENDING APPLICATION
FOR PERMISSION TO COMMINGL E PRODUCTION

.TO: ALLOIL AND GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED

MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS, LANDOWNERS,
AND AL PERSONS WHOSOEVER CONCERNED.
You, and each of you, are hereby nolifled
that SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC has flled an Application
with the State Corporation Commission of the
Slale of Kansas (lhe "Commission®) seeking
permission to commingle productlon, pursuant
to K.A.R. §§ 82-3-123 and 82-3-123s, from
MiIsslssippi formatlon and Ihe Cottage Grove
formation in the following well located In
Harper County, Kansas:
Green 3506 #1-16H wall
API No. 15-077-21745-01-00
Locatlon: $/2'S/2 SW/4 SE/4 of Section 16-355-06W
The Commission may  approve
SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND
PRODUCTION, LLC's request fo commingle
produclion from fhe sublect well without a
hearing or further nofice If no timely protes! Is
filed. Any persons who obiect o or profest the
request 1o commingle produciion from fhat well
should file thelr obiectlons or profests with the
Commlission within fifteen (15) days from the
date of ihis publication. Any prolest must be
flled pursuant to the Commisslon’s regulations
and musf stafe specific reasons why the grani
of the Application may case waste, violate
correlatlve rights, or poliute the natural
resources of the state of Kansas, - If any valld
protests are fimely filed, the request wlll be set
forth hearing by the Commission. All pariles
In any wav Inferested or concerned shall fake
notice of the foregolng and govern themselves
accordingly. :
DavidE. Benglson  (#12184)
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1625 N. Walerfront Pkwy., Sulle 300
Viichila, Kansas 672066420
(316) 265-8900
Fax: (316) 245-1349
Attorneys for SandRidge E xploration end
Produclion, LLC



Proof of Publication

STATE OF KANSAS, Harper County, ss:

RAYMOND D. HOWELL, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposes and says: That he is the publisher of the
Attica Independent, a weekly newspaper printed inthe State
of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation on a
weekly basis in Harper County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal organization.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least 50 times a
year; has been so published continuously and uninterrupt-
edly in said county and state for a period of more than five
years priorto the first publication of said notice; and has been
admitted atthe post office in Attica, in said county, as second
class matter,

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper
for one consecutive weeks, the first publication thereof being
made as aforesaid on the 4] day of /TPRIL _, 2013,
with subsequent publications being made on the following
dates:

20 , 20
, 20 , 20
20 , 20

() At

Subscribed and sworntobefore me this%day of éf PR/ L’;

o3

KATHY §. HOWELL
Notary Public, State of Kansas
: My Appointment Expires
St oL R 2/14/2016

My commission expires:
Publication Fee: $ é{é// 30

Additional copies: $

&irst published in the Attica Independent April 4,2013)

“  THESTATECORPORATION COMMISSION
OFTHESTATE OF KANSAS

INTHEMATTER OFTHEAPPLICATION )

OFSANDRIDGEEXPLORATIONAND ) KCC License
PRODUCTION,LLCFORPERMISSION ) consgRvaTiON

TOCOMMINGLEPRODUCTIONFROMTHE) DIVISION
GREEN 3506#1-16H WELLINHARPER )
COUNTY,KANSAS,PURSUANT TO )«
K.A.R. §§82-3-123 AND 82-3-123a ) :

e )

NOTICEOFPENDING APPLICATION
FORPERMISSIONTO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION

TO: ALLOIL ANDGAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED MINERAL
INTEREST OWNERS, LANDOWNERS, ANDALL PERSONS
WHOSOEVER CONCERNED. -

You,andeach of'you, are hereby notified that SANDRIDGE
EXPLORATION ANDPRODUCTION, LLC has filedan Applica-
tion with the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas
(the “Commission™) seeking permission to commingle production,
pursuantto K.A.R. §§ 82-3-123 and 82-3-123a, from Mississippi
formation and the Cottage Grove formation in the following well
located in Harper County, Kansas:

Green 3506 #1-16H well
APINo, 15-077-21745-01-00
Location: S/2 S/2 SW/4 SE/4 of Section 16-35S-06W

The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE EXPLORA-
TIONANDPRODUCTION, LLC’srequest to commingle produc-
tion from the subject well without a hearing or further notice ifno
timely protest is filed. Any persons who object to or protest the
request to commingle production from that well should file their
objections or protests with the Commission within fifteen (15)
days from the date of this publication. Any protest must be filed
pursuant to the Commission’s regulations and must state specific
reasons why the grant of the Application may case waste, violate

* correlative rights, or pollute the natural resources of the state of

Kansas. Ifany valid protests are timely filed, the request will be set
forth hearing by the Commission. All parties inany way interested
or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern
themselves accordingly.

DavidE.Bengtson (#12184)

STINSONMORRISONHECKERLLP

1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300

* Wichita, Kansas 67206-6620

(316)265-8800 s PR e, Atk
"+ Fax:(316)265-1349 o B A
© Attorneys for SandRidge: Exploration : and
" Production, LLC ' - ’ e
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Attachment 1
Green 1-16H, Harper County, KS
Offset Operators and Unleased Mineral Owners

Chesapeake Exploration, LLC
PO Box 18496
Oklahoma City, OK 73154

Continental Land Resources, LLC
833 South Kelly Ave., Suite 110
Edmond OK., 73003

Repsol E&P USA, Inc.
2001 Timberloch PL., Suite 3000
Woodlands, TX 77380

Altinum Midcon I, LLC
333 Clay Street, Suite 700
Houston, TX 77002

Selco Drilling, Inc
PO Box 18877
Oklahoma City, OK 73154



Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kcc.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 19, 2013

Wanda Ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration & Production LLC
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-6406

RE:  Approved Commingling CO041320
Green 1-16H, Sec.16-T35S-R6W, Harper County
API No. 15-077-21745-01-00

Dear Ms. Ledbetter:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 5, 2013
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Cottage Grove 20.0 0.0 100.0 4040-4120
Mississippi 10.0 0.0 1000.0 7220-9052 (Horiz.)
Total Estimated Current Production | 30.0 0.0 1100.0

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File Form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO041320 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 34192
	oname: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
	oaddr1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 6406
	ocontact: Wanda Ledbetter
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 429-6474
	API: 15-077-21745-01-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: S2
	Subdivision3: S2
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 16
	Township: 35
	Range: 6
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 200
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1980
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Harper
	lname: Green
	wellnumber: 1-16H
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Cottage Grove
	perfs1: 4040 - 4120
	formation2: Mississippi
	perfs2: 7220-9052
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 20
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 100
	form2oil: 10
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 1000
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: No
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 4/19/2013
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 04/22/2013
	comminglingid: CO041320


